Local Agency Formation Commission LAFCO of Napa County

1700 Second Street, Suite 268 Napa, California 94559 Telephone: (707) 259-8645 Facsimile: (707) 251-1053 http://napa.lafco.ca.gov

December 6, 2010 Agenda Item No. 7b (Action)

November 29, 2010

TO: Local Agency Formation Commission

FROM: Keene Simonds, Executive Officer

SUBJECT: Appointments to the 2011-2012 Budget Committee

The Commission will consider appointing two members to serve with the

Executive Officer on the 2011-2012 Budget Committee.

The Cortese-Knox-Hertzberg Local Government Reorganization Act of 2000 directs Local Agency Formation Commissions (LAFCOs) to annually prepare and adopt proposed and final budgets by May 1st and June 15th, respectively.

A. Discussion

It is the policy of LAFCO of Napa County ("Commission") to establish a budget committee at its last meeting of the calendar year. The budget committee consists of two appointed Commissioners and the Executive Officer. The budget committee is responsible for preparing a draft proposed budget for review by the Commission and those entities statutorily responsible for funding the agency no less than 30 days prior to its adoption. It has been the practice of the Commission to receive a draft proposed budget from the budget committee at its February meeting. Proposed and final budgets are generally presented to the Commission for adoption at its April and June meetings. Previous appointments to the budget committee are summarized below.

Term	Appointee	Appointee
2010-2011	Brian J. Kelly	Lewis Chilton
2009-2010	Brian J. Kelly	Jack Gingles
2008-2009	Brian J. Kelly	Jack Gingles
2007-2008	Brian J. Kelly	Brad Wagenknecht
2006-2007	Guy Kay	Brad Wagenknecht

B. Analysis

The 2011-2012 Budget Committee will review and make recommendations on baseline expenditures to maintain or adjust current agency service levels as deemed appropriate. The Committee will also be asked to consider the merits of a possible office relocation given the Commission's current lease expire on June 30, 2011.

Brad Wagenknecht, Commissioner

County of Napa Supervisor, 1st District

Appointments to the 2011-2012 Budget Committee December 6, 2010 Page 2 of 2

With respect to time commitments, it is anticipated the Committee will conduct a noticed public meeting during the second full week of January during the early afternoon. If needed, an additional noticed public meeting will be conducted in during the second week of March. Meetings generally last one hour. Committee members will receive a standard per diem for their attendance.

C. Recommendation

It is recommended the Commission take the following action:

1) Appoint two members to serve on the 2011-2012 Budget Committee.

Respectfully submitted,

Keene Simonds
Executive Officer

Attachment:

1) Policy on Preparation of the LAFCO Budget